

Polk City

123 Broadway Blvd SE Polk City, Florida 33868 Phone: 863-984-1375

Fax: 863-984-2334 www.mypolkcity.org

Freedom Park Restroom Rental Agreement

FREEDOM PARK RULES

Conditions governing the use of the restrooms at Freedom Park:

- 1. There is a \$200.00 deposit to obtain a key to the restrooms at Freedom Park during the weekend hours.
- 2. The key must be signed out and collected by the renter no later than 4 p.m. on the Thursday before the reserved date (City Hall is closed Fridays).
- 3. It is mandatory to return the key before noon on Monday following the reserved date. If the key is not returned the renter will be charged a \$50.00 fee.
- 4. The deposit will be refunded pending inspection of the restroom facility and upon completion of the standard administrative process.
- 5. Any damage to the restroom facility will be assessed and the renter will be liable for necessary repairs. The sum of repairs will be deducted from the deposit. Should costs exceed the deposit, the renter will be required to pay for all repairs in excess of the original \$200.00.
- 6. Electricity usage requires an additional non-refundable deposit of \$25.00.
- 7. Polk City strictly prohibits the placement of vehicles, dry slides, water slides, bounce houses, dunk tanks, bucket drops, and/or any combination thereof at Freedom Park for personal and/or private events unless prior authorization has been granted.

I have read the above listed con	ditions concerning the use of t	he Freedom Park restr	ooms and agree to	
ensure they are abided by.				
		Y or	N <u>Electricity</u>	
Today's Date:				
TYPE OF	DATE OF EVENT:		TIME:	
EVENT:				
NAME		HOME PHONE		
STREET ADDRESS		CELL PHONE		
			E USE ONLY:	CASH
CITY, STATE, ZIP		CITY MANAGER APPRO	VAL:	CHECK
		INSURANCE REQU	IRED: Y N	M.O.
		KEY # AMOUNT PAID	RECEIPT #	CHECK #
SIGNATURE / DATE		Notes:		•
			STAFF INIT	IALS / DATE

Revised 02/20/2018